
DATE 
SUBMITTED QUERY #

TENDER NO.: DIQUD-2022-ITT-007                                                                                                                                   
TENDER NAME: (BTB-012) Gabion Basket and Box Drain & 
Retaining Wall, FRIENDSFIELD, CALDER HALL, TOBAGO

RESPONSE DATE 
RESPONDED

13.07.2022 1 How wide is the box drain Width of existing drain to be used 8.2.22

13.07.2022 2 Are we doing both side of the Gabion Basket
No. Just the existing side to be continued and 
completed 8.2.22

13.07.2022 3
What is the height of the Gabion Basket

Height is to be staggered throughout to accommodate 
the height of the existing embankment 8.2.22

13.07.2022 4 What is the length of the box drain The length of the box drain is 110m 8.2.22
13.07.2022 5 What is the length of the Gabion Basket Wall The Gabion Basket Wall is 150m in length 8.2.22

13.07.2022 6 Would the Gabion Basket Wall be longer than 150m
No. The gabion Basket Wall is to continue from the 
existing wall and only run for 150m 8.2.22

13.07.2022 7 Would an addendum be issued for the drain at the front No. Please include it in the overall cost 8.2.22
13.07.2022 8 Will roadway be paved using concrete Roadway will be paved using concrete 8.2.22

20.07.22 9 There is inconsistent information for gabion basket that need to be 
clarified

Kindly be advised that new activities were added to 
the project BOQ, the revised scope of works has been 
issued and further, new submission deadline dates 
have also been included. 8.2.22

19.07.22 10
There are drawing omissions and other outstanding documents for 
the tender.

Kindly be advised that new activities were added to 
the project BOQ, the revised scope of works has been 
issued and further, new submission deadline dates 
have also been included. 8.2.22


